Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

TDOQ9 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha
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Tax Collection Month January 2019 February 2019 March 2019 April 2019 May 2019 June 2019
Settlement Date on or before 2/28/2019 3/29/2019 4/30/2019 5/31/2019 6/28/2019 7/31/2019
TIA Collections for Month $2,480,771.65 $2,550,436.67 $2,759,489.79 $2,659,268.01 $2,776,121.24 $2,684,191.64 $15,910,279.00
25% to Local Jurisdictions $620,192.91 $637,609.17 $689,872.45 $664,817.00 $694,030.31 $671,047.91 $3,977,569.75
FY2019 LARP Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Received Received Received Received Period Total
Appling County
Baxley 0.00958160 $5,942.44 $6,109.32 $6,610.08 $6,370.01 $6,649.92 $6,429.71 $38,111.48
Graham 0.00041902 $259.87 $267.17 $289.07 $278.57 $290.81 $281.18 $1,666.67
Surrency 0.00057917 $359.20 $369.28 $399.55 $385.04 $401.96 $388.65 $2,303.68
Appling County (Unincorporated) 0.07710954 $47,822.79 $49,165.75 $53,195.75 $51,263.73 $53,516.36 $51,744.19 $306,708.57
Bleckley County
Cochran 0.00741992 $4,601.78 $4,731.01 $5,118.80 $4,932.89 $5,149.65 $4,979.12 $29,513.25
Bleckley County (Unincorporated) 0.02879819 $17,860.43 $18,361.99 $19,867.08 $19,145.53 $19,986.82 $19,324.97 $114,546.82
Candler County
Metter 0.00585323 $3,630.13 $3,732.07 $4,037.98 $3,891.33 $4,062.32 $3,927.80 $23,281.63
Pulaski 0.00047084 $292.01 $300.21 $324.82 $313.02 $326.78 $315.96 $1,872.80
Candler County (Unincorporated) 0.03163910 $19,622.35 $20,173.38 $21,826.94 $21,034.21 $21,958.50 $21,231.35 $125,846.73
Dodge County
Chauncey 0.00051566 $319.81 $328.79 $355.74 $342.82 $357.88 $346.03 $2,051.07
Chester 0.00141768 $879.24 $903.93 $978.02 $942.50 $983.91 $951.33 $5,638.93
Eastman 0.00769749 $4,773.93 $4,907.99 $5,310.28 $5,117.42 $5,342.29 $5,165.38 $30,617.29
Milan (1) 0.00154427 $957.74 $984.64 $1,065.35 $1,026.65 $1,071.77 $1,036.28 $6,142.43
Rhine 0.00069623 $431.80 $443.92 $480.31 $462.87 $483.20 $467.20 $2,769.30
Dodge County (Unincorporated) 0.06168357 $38,255.71 $39,330.01 $42,553.80 $41,008.29 $42,810.27 $41,392.63 $245,350.71
Emanuel County
Adrian (1) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Garfield 0.00042669 $264.63 $272.06 $294.36 $283.67 $296.14 $286.33 $1,697.19
Nunez 0.00039258 $243.47 $250.31 $270.83 $260.99 $272.46 $263.44 $1,561.50
Oak Park 0.00113060 $701.19 $720.88 $779.97 $751.64 $784.67 $758.68 $4,497.03
Stillmore 0.00123727 $767.35 $788.89 $853.56 $822.56 $858.70 $830.27 $4,921.33
Summertown 0.00039994 $248.04 $255.00 $275.90 $265.88 $277.57 $268.38 $1,590.77
Swainsboro 0.01135260 $7,040.80 $7,238.52 $7,831.84 $7,547.40 $7,879.05 $7,618.14 $45,155.75
Twin City 0.00261376 $1,621.03 $1,666.55 $1,803.16 $1,737.67 $1,814.02 $1,753.95 $10,396.38
Emanuel County (Unincorporated) 0.07544707 $46,791.74 $48,105.74 $52,048.85 $50,158.49 $52,362.55 $50,628.60 $300,095.97
Evans County
Bellville 0.00022806 $141.44 $145.41 $157.33 $151.62 $158.28 $153.04 $907.12
Claxton 0.00335716 $2,082.09 $2,140.56 $2,316.01 $2,231.90 $2,329.97 $2,252.82 $13,353.35
Daisy 0.00046447 $288.06 $296.15 $320.42 $308.79 $322.35 $311.68 $1,847.45



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Hagan
Evans County (Unincorporated)

Jeff Davis County
Denton

Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

Johnson County
Adrian (2)
Kite
Wrightsville
Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County
Allentown

Cadwell

Dexter

Dublin

Dudley

East Dublin

Montrose

Rentz

Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County
Ailey
Alston
Higgston
Mount Vernon
Tarrytown
Uvalda
Vidalia (1)
Montgomery County (Unincorporated)

Tattnall County
Cobbtown

Collins

FY2019 LARP

Factor

0.00161820
0.02385640

0.00060994
0.00632572
0.04567911

0.00094873
0.00045011
0.00407197
0.03458240

0.00007523
0.00079456
0.00096644
0.02084791
0.00133458
0.00408778
0.00050929
0.00063536
0.10364808

0.00147167
0.00054773
0.00065342
0.00357952
0.00042634
0.00112961
0.00000000
0.02806639

0.00089852
0.00112225

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

TDOQ9 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

January 2019

2/28/2019
$2,480,771.65
$620,192.91

Amount
Received

$1,003.60
$14,795.57

$378.28
$3,923.17
$28,329.86

$588.39
$279.15
$2,525.41
$21,447.76

$46.66
$492.78
$599.38
$12,929.73
$827.70
$2,535.21
$315.86
$394.04
$64,281.81

$912.72
$339.70
$405.25
$2,219.99
$264.41
$700.58
$0.00
$17,406.57

$557.26
$696.01

February 2019

3/29/2019
$2,550,436.67
$637,609.17

Amount
Received

$1,031.78
$15,211.06

$388.90
$4,033.34
$29,125.42

$604.92
$286.99
$2,596.32
$22,050.05

$47.97
$506.62
$616.21
$13,292.82
$850.94
$2,606.41
$324.72
$405.11
$66,087.00

$938.35
$349.24
$416.63
$2,282.34
$271.84
$720.25
$0.00
$17,895.39

$572.90
$715.56

March 2019

4/30/2019
$2,759,489.79
$689,872.45

Amount
Received

$1,116.35
$16,457.87

$420.78
$4,363.94
$31,512.76

$654.50
$310.52
$2,809.14
$23,857.44

$51.90
$548.15
$666.72
$14,382.40
$920.69
$2,820.05
$351.34
$438.32
$71,504.01

$1,015.26
$377.86
$450.78
$2,469.41
$294.12
$779.29
$0.00
$19,362.23

$619.86
$774.21
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April 2019

5/31/2019
$2,659,268.01
$664,817.00

Amount
Received

$1,075.81
$15,860.14

$405.50
$4,205.45
$30,368.25

$630.73
$299.24
$2,707.11
$22,990.96

$50.02
$528.24
$642.50
$13,860.05
$887.25
$2,717.63
$338.58
$422.40
$68,907.04

$978.39
$364.14
$434.40
$2,379.73
$283.44
$750.99
$0.00
$18,659.01

$597.35
$746.09

May 2019

6/28/2019
$2,776,121.24
$694,030.31

Amount
Received

$1,123.08
$16,557.06

$423.32
$4,390.24
$31,702.68

$658.45
$312.39
$2,826.07
$24,001.23

$52.21
$551.45
$670.73
$14,469.08
$926.24
$2,837.05
$353.46
$440.96
$71,934.97

$1,021.38
$380.14
$453.49
$2,484.30
$295.89
$783.99
$0.00
$19,478.92

$623.60
$778.88

June 2019

7/31/2019
$2,684,191.64
$671,047.91

Amount
Received

$1,085.89
$16,008.78

$409.30
$4,244.86
$30,652.87

$636.64
$302.04
$2,732.49
$23,206.44

$50.49
$533.19
$648.52
$13,989.95
$895.57
$2,743.10
$341.75
$426.36
$69,552.86

$987.56
$367.55
$438.48
$2,402.03
$286.09
$758.02
$0.00
$18,833.89

$602.95
$753.09

$15,910,279.00
$3,977,569.75

Period Total

$6,436.51
$94,890.48

$2,426.08
$25,161.00
$181,691.84

$3,773.63
$1,790.33
$16,196.54
$137,553.88

$299.25
$3,160.43
$3,844.06
$82,924.03
$5,308.39
$16,259.45
$2,025.71
$2,527.19
$412,267.69

$5,853.66
$2,178.63
$2,599.03
$14,237.80
$1,695.79
$4,493.12
$0.00
$111,636.01

$3,573.92
$4,463.84



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Glennville
Manassas
Reidsville
Tattnall County (Unincorporated)

Telfair County
Helena (1)
Jacksonville
Lumber City
McRae
Milan (2)
Scotland (1)
Telfair County (Unincorporated)

Toombs County
Lyons
Santa Claus
Vidalia (2)
Toombs County (Unincorporated)

Treutlen County
Soperton
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)

Wayne County
Jesup
Odum
Screven
Wayne County (Unincorporated)

Wheeler County
Alamo

Glenwood

Helena (2)

Scotland (2)

Wheeler County (Unincorporated)

Wilcox County

FY2019 LARP
Factor

0.00665826
0.00027988
0.00414000
0.06547699

0.01025301
0.00016286
0.00202251
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.00074671
0.03354317

0.00597800
0.00032939
0.01551172
0.04614149

0.00424238
0.02250891

0.01450546
0.00107811
0.00139848
0.06983927

0.00321492
0.00138310
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.02545106

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

Local Distributions for

TDOQ9 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

January 2019

2/28/2019
$2,480,771.65
$620,192.91

Amount
Received

$4,129.40
$173.58
$2,567.60
$40,608.37

$6,358.84
$101.01
$1,254.34
$0.00
$0.00
$463.11
$20,803.23

$3,707.51
$204.28
$9,620.26
$28,616.62

$2,631.10
$13,959.86

$8,996.19
$668.63
$867.33
$43,313.82

$1,993.87
$857.79
$0.00
$0.00
$15,784.57

February 2019

3/29/2019
$2,550,436.67
$637,609.17

Amount
Received

$4,245.37
$178.46
$2,639.70
$41,748.73

$6,537.41
$103.84
$1,289.57
$0.00
$0.00
$476.11
$21,387.43

$3,811.63
$210.02
$9,890.41
$29,420.24

$2,704.98
$14,351.88

$9,248.82
$687.41
$891.68
$44,530.16

$2,049.86
$881.87
$0.00
$0.00
$16,227.83

March 2019

4/30/2019
$2,759,489.79
$689,872.45

Amount
Received

$4,593.35
$193.08
$2,856.07
$45,170.77

$7,073.27
$112.35
$1,395.27
$0.00
$0.00
$515.14
$23,140.51

$4,124.06
$227.23
$10,701.11
$31,831.74

$2,926.70
$15,528.27

$10,006.92
$743.76
$964.77
$48,180.19

$2,217.89
$954.16
$0.00
$0.00
$17,557.98
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April 2019

5/31/2019
$2,659,268.01
$664,817.00

Amount
Received

$4,426.52
$186.07
$2,752.34
$43,530.22

$6,816.37
$108.27
$1,344.60
$0.00
$0.00
$496.43
$22,300.07

$3,974.28
$218.98
$10,312.45
$30,675.65

$2,820.41
$14,964.30

$9,643.48
$716.74
$929.73
$46,430.33

$2,137.33
$919.50
$0.00
$0.00
$16,920.30

May 2019

6/28/2019
$2,776,121.24
$694,030.31

Amount
Received

$4,621.03
$194.25
$2,873.28
$45,443.02

$7,115.90
$113.03
$1,403.68
$0.00
$0.00
$518.24
$23,279.97

$4,148.91
$228.60
$10,765.60
$32,023.59

$2,944.34
$15,621.86

$10,067.23
$748.24
$970.59
$48,470.57

$2,231.25
$959.91
$0.00
$0.00
$17,663.81

June 2019

7/31/2019
$2,684,191.64
$671,047.91

Amount
Received

$4,468.01
$187.82
$2,778.14
$43,938.20

$6,880.26
$109.29
$1,357.20
$0.00
$0.00
$501.08
$22,509.07

$4,011.53
$221.03
$10,409.11
$30,963.15

$2,846.84
$15,104.55

$9,733.86
$723.46
$938.45
$46,865.50

$2,157.37
$928.12
$0.00
$0.00
$17,078.88

$15,910,279.00
$3,977,569.75

Period Total

$26,483.68
$1,113.26
$16,467.13
$260,439.31

$40,782.05
$647.79
$8,044.66
$0.00

$0.00
$2,970.11
$133,420.28

$23,777.92
$1,310.14
$61,698.94
$183,530.99

$16,874.37
$89,530.72

$57,696.50
$4,288.24
$5,562.55
$277,790.57

$12,787.57
$5,501.35
$0.00

$0.00
$101,233.37



Tax Collection Month
Settlement Date on or before

TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Abbeville

Pineview

Pitts

Rochelle

Wilcox County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

TDOQ9 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

January 2019
2/28/2019
$2,480,771.65
$620,192.91
FY2019 LARP Amount
Factor Received
0.00290017 $1,798.67
0.00092764 $575.31
0.00057150 $354.44
0.00177839 $1,102.94
0.03754367 $23,284.32
1.00000000 $620,192.91

February 2019

3/29/2019
$2,550,436.67
$637,609.17

Amount
Received

$1,849.18
$591.47
$364.39
$1,133.92
$23,938.19

$637,609.17

March 2019

4/30/2019
$2,759,489.79
$689,872.45

Amount
Received

$2,000.75
$639.95
$394.26
$1,226.86
$25,900.34

$689,872.45

April 2019
5/31/2019

$2,659,268.01
$664,817.00

Amount
Received

$1,928.08
$616.71
$379.94
$1,182.30
$24,959.67

$664,817.00

May 2019

6/28/2019
$2,776,121.24
$694,030.31

Amount
Received

$2,012.81
$643.81
$396.63
$1,234.26
$26,056.44

$694,030.31

June 2019

7/31/2019
$2,684,191.64
$671,047.91

Amount
Received

$1,946.15
$622.49
$383.50
$1,193.38
$25,193.60

$671,047.91

$15,910,279.00
$3,977,569.75

Period Total

$11,535.64
$3,689.74
$2,273.16
$7,073.66
$149,332.56

$3,977,569.75

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and
that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones

shown on the report.
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