Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month		January 2019	February 2019	March 2019	April 2019	May 2019	June 2019	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2019	3/29/2019	4/30/2019	5/31/2019	6/28/2019	7/31/2019	
TIA Collections for Month		\$2,480,771.65	\$2,550,436.67	\$2,759,489.79	\$2,659,268.01	\$2,776,121.24	\$2,684,191.64	\$15,910,279.00
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$620,192.91	\$637,609.17	\$689,872.45	\$664,817.00	\$694,030.31	\$671,047.91	\$3,977,569.75
	FY2019 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Appling County								
Baxley	0.00958160	\$5,942.44	\$6,109.32	\$6,610.08	\$6,370.01	\$6,649.92	\$6,429.71	\$38,111.48
Graham	0.00041902	\$259.87	\$267.17	\$289.07	\$278.57	\$290.81	\$281.18	\$1,666.67
Surrency	0.00057917	\$359.20	\$369.28	\$399.55	\$385.04	\$401.96	\$388.65	\$2,303.68
Appling County (Unincorporated)	0.07710954	\$47,822.79	\$49,165.75	\$53,195.75	\$51,263.73	\$53,516.36	\$51,744.19	\$306,708.57
Bleckley County								
Cochran	0.00741992	\$4,601.78	\$4,731.01	\$5,118.80	\$4,932.89	\$5,149.65	\$4,979.12	\$29,513.25
Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	0.02879819	\$17,860.43	\$18,361.99	\$19,867.08	\$19,145.53	\$19,986.82	\$19,324.97	\$114,546.82
Candler County								
Metter	0.00585323	\$3,630.13	\$3,732.07	\$4,037.98	\$3,891.33	\$4,062.32	\$3,927.80	\$23,281.63
Pulaski	0.00047084	\$292.01	\$300.21	\$324.82	\$313.02	\$326.78	\$315.96	\$1,872.80
Candler County (Unincorporated)	0.03163910	\$19,622.35	\$20,173.38	\$21,826.94	\$21,034.21	\$21,958.50	\$21,231.35	\$125,846.73
Dodge County								
Chauncey	0.00051566	\$319.81	\$328.79	\$355.74	\$342.82	\$357.88	\$346.03	\$2,051.07
Chester	0.00141768	\$879.24	\$903.93	\$978.02	\$942.50	\$983.91	\$951.33	\$5,638.93
Eastman	0.00769749	\$4,773.93	\$4,907.99	\$5,310.28	\$5,117.42	\$5,342.29	\$5,165.38	\$30,617.29
Milan (1) Rhine	0.00154427 0.00069623	\$957.74 \$431.80	\$984.64 \$443.92	\$1,065.35 \$480.31	\$1,026.65 \$462.87	\$1,071.77 \$483.20	\$1,036.28 \$467.20	\$6,142.43 \$2,769.30
Dodge County (Unincorporated)	0.06168357	\$38,255.71	\$39,330.01	\$42,553.80	\$41,008.29	\$403.20 \$42,810.27	\$407.20 \$41,392.63	\$2,769.30 \$245,350.71
J , , , ,	0.00100307	ψ30,233.7 1	ψ33,330.01	ψ+2,000.00	Ψ+1,000.23	Ψ+2,010.21	ψ+1,002.00	Ψ243,330.71
Emanuel County								
Adrian (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Garfield	0.00042669	\$264.63	\$272.06	\$294.36	\$283.67	\$296.14	\$286.33	\$1,697.19
Nunez Oak Park	0.00039258 0.00113060	\$243.47 \$701.19	\$250.31 \$720.88	\$270.83 \$779.97	\$260.99 \$751.64	\$272.46 \$784.67	\$263.44 \$758.68	\$1,561.50 \$4,497.03
Stillmore	0.00113060	\$701.19 \$767.35	\$720.88 \$788.89	\$779.97 \$853.56	\$751.64 \$822.56	\$784.67 \$858.70	\$758.68 \$830.27	\$4,497.03 \$4,921.33
Summertown	0.00123727	\$248.04	\$255.00	\$275.90	\$265.88	\$277.57	\$268.38	\$1,590.77
Swainsboro	0.00039994	\$7,040.80	\$7,238.52	\$7,831.84	\$7,547.40	\$7,879.05	\$7,618.14	\$45,155.75
Twin City	0.00261376	\$1,621.03	\$1,666.55	\$1,803.16	\$1,737.67	\$1,814.02	\$1,753.95	\$10,396.38
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	0.07544707	\$46,791.74	\$48,105.74	\$52,048.85	\$50,158.49	\$52,362.55	\$50,628.60	\$300,095.97
Evans County								
Bellville	0.00022806	\$141.44	\$145.41	\$157.33	\$151.62	\$158.28	\$153.04	\$907.12
Claxton	0.00335716	\$2,082.09	\$2,140.56	\$2,316.01	\$2,231.90	\$2,329.97	\$2,252.82	\$13,353.35
Daisy	0.00046447	\$288.06	\$296.15	\$320.42	\$308.79	\$322.35	\$311.68	\$1,847.45

Page 1 of 4

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month		January 2019	February 2019	March 2019	April 2019	May 2019	June 2019	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2019	3/29/2019	4/30/2019	5/31/2019	6/28/2019	7/31/2019	
TIA Collections for Month		\$2,480,771.65	\$2,550,436.67	\$2,759,489.79	\$2,659,268.01	\$2,776,121.24	\$2,684,191.64	\$15,910,279.00
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$620,192.91	\$637,609.17	\$689,872.45	\$664,817.00	\$694,030.31	\$671,047.91	\$3,977,569.75
	FY2019 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Hagan	0.00161820	\$1,003.60	\$1,031.78	\$1,116.35	\$1,075.81	\$1,123.08	\$1,085.89	\$6,436.51
Evans County (Unincorporated)	0.02385640	\$14,795.57	\$15,211.06	\$16,457.87	\$15,860.14	\$16,557.06	\$16,008.78	\$94,890.48
Jeff Davis County								
Denton	0.00060994	\$378.28	\$388.90	\$420.78	\$405.50	\$423.32	\$409.30	\$2,426.08
Hazlehurst	0.00632572	\$3,923.17	\$4,033.34	\$4,363.94	\$4,205.45	\$4,390.24	\$4,244.86	\$25,161.00
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)	0.04567911	\$28,329.86	\$29,125.42	\$31,512.76	\$30,368.25	\$31,702.68	\$30,652.87	\$181,691.84
Johnson County								
Adrian (2)	0.00094873	\$588.39	\$604.92	\$654.50	\$630.73	\$658.45	\$636.64	\$3,773.63
Kite	0.00045011	\$279.15	\$286.99	\$310.52	\$299.24	\$312.39	\$302.04	\$1,790.33
Wrightsville	0.00407197	\$2,525.41	\$2,596.32	\$2,809.14	\$2,707.11	\$2,826.07	\$2,732.49	\$16,196.54
Johnson County (Unincorporated)	0.03458240	\$21,447.76	\$22,050.05	\$23,857.44	\$22,990.96	\$24,001.23	\$23,206.44	\$137,553.88
Laurens County								
Allentown	0.00007523	\$46.66	\$47.97	\$51.90	\$50.02	\$52.21	\$50.49	\$299.25
Cadwell	0.00079456	\$492.78	\$506.62	\$548.15	\$528.24	\$551.45	\$533.19	\$3,160.43
Dexter	0.00096644	\$599.38	\$616.21	\$666.72	\$642.50	\$670.73	\$648.52	\$3,844.06
Dublin	0.02084791	\$12,929.73	\$13,292.82	\$14,382.40	\$13,860.05	\$14,469.08	\$13,989.95	\$82,924.03
Dudley	0.00133458	\$827.70	\$850.94	\$920.69	\$887.25	\$926.24	\$895.57	\$5,308.39
East Dublin	0.00408778	\$2,535.21	\$2,606.41	\$2,820.05	\$2,717.63	\$2,837.05	\$2,743.10	\$16,259.45
Montrose	0.00050929	\$315.86	\$324.72	\$351.34	\$338.58	\$353.46	\$341.75	\$2,025.71
Rentz	0.00063536	\$394.04	\$405.11	\$438.32	\$422.40	\$440.96	\$426.36	\$2,527.19
Laurens County (Unincorporated)	0.10364808	\$64,281.81	\$66,087.00	\$71,504.01	\$68,907.04	\$71,934.97	\$69,552.86	\$412,267.69
Montgomery County								
Ailey	0.00147167	\$912.72	\$938.35	\$1,015.26	\$978.39	\$1,021.38	\$987.56	\$5,853.66
Alston	0.00054773	\$339.70	\$349.24	\$377.86	\$364.14	\$380.14	\$367.55	\$2,178.63
Higgston	0.00065342	\$405.25	\$416.63	\$450.78	\$434.40	\$453.49	\$438.48	\$2,599.03
Mount Vernon	0.00357952	\$2,219.99	\$2,282.34	\$2,469.41	\$2,379.73	\$2,484.30	\$2,402.03	\$14,237.80
Tarrytown	0.00042634	\$264.41	\$271.84	\$294.12	\$283.44	\$295.89	\$286.09	\$1,695.79
Uvalda	0.00112961	\$700.58	\$720.25	\$779.29	\$750.99	\$783.99	\$758.02	\$4,493.12
Vidalia (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Montgomery County (Unincorporated)	0.02806639	\$17,406.57	\$17,895.39	\$19,362.23	\$18,659.01	\$19,478.92	\$18,833.89	\$111,636.01
Tattnall County								
Cobbtown	0.00089852	\$557.26	\$572.90	\$619.86	\$597.35	\$623.60	\$602.95	\$3,573.92
Collins	0.00112225	\$696.01	\$715.56	\$774.21	\$746.09	\$778.88	\$753.09	\$4,463.84

Page 2 of 4

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

		. 500		oo.g.a /a.	aa			
Tax Collection Month		January 2019	February 2019	March 2019	April 2019	May 2019	June 2019	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2019	3/29/2019	4/30/2019	5/31/2019	6/28/2019	7/31/2019	
TIA Collections for Month		\$2,480,771.65	\$2,550,436.67	\$2,759,489.79	\$2,659,268.01	\$2,776,121.24	\$2,684,191.64	\$15,910,279.00
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$620,192.91	\$637,609.17	\$689,872.45	\$664,817.00	\$694,030.31	\$671,047.91	\$3,977,569.75
20% to 200al Galloaloadile		ψο20,102.01	φοσι,σοσ. 11	φοσο,στ2. το	φοσ 1,σ 11.σσ	φου 1,000.01	φοι 1,0 11.01	φο,σττ,σσσ.τσ
	FY2019 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Glennville	0.00665826	\$4,129.40	\$4,245.37	\$4,593.35	\$4,426.52	\$4,621.03	\$4,468.01	\$26,483.68
Manassas	0.00027988	\$173.58	\$178.46	\$193.08	\$186.07	\$194.25	\$187.82	\$1,113.26
Reidsville	0.00414000	\$2,567.60	\$2,639.70	\$2,856.07	\$2,752.34	\$2,873.28	\$2,778.14	\$16,467.13
Tattnall County (Unincorporated)	0.06547699	\$40,608.37	\$41,748.73	\$45,170.77	\$43,530.22	\$45,443.02	\$43,938.20	\$260,439.31
Telfair County								
Helena (1)	0.01025301	\$6,358.84	\$6,537.41	\$7,073.27	\$6,816.37	\$7,115.90	\$6,880.26	\$40,782.05
Jacksonville	0.00016286	\$101.01	\$103.84	\$112.35	\$108.27	\$113.03	\$109.29	\$647.79
Lumber City	0.00202251	\$1,254.34	\$1,289.57	\$1,395.27	\$1,344.60	\$1,403.68	\$1,357.20	\$8,044.66
McRae	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Milan (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (1)	0.00074671	\$463.11	\$476.11	\$515.14	\$496.43	\$518.24	\$501.08	\$2,970.11
Telfair County (Unincorporated)	0.03354317	\$20,803.23	\$21,387.43	\$23,140.51	\$22,300.07	\$23,279.97	\$22,509.07	\$133,420.28
Toombs County								
Lyons	0.00597800	\$3,707.51	\$3,811.63	\$4,124.06	\$3,974.28	\$4,148.91	\$4,011.53	\$23,777.92
Santa Claus	0.00032939	\$204.28	\$210.02	\$227.23	\$218.98	\$228.60	\$221.03	\$1,310.14
Vidalia (2)	0.01551172	\$9,620.26	\$9,890.41	\$10,701.11	\$10,312.45	\$10,765.60	\$10,409.11	\$61,698.94
Toombs County (Unincorporated)	0.04614149	\$28,616.62	\$29,420.24	\$31,831.74	\$30,675.65	\$32,023.59	\$30,963.15	\$183,530.99
Treutlen County								
Soperton	0.00424238	\$2,631.10	\$2,704.98	\$2,926.70	\$2,820.41	\$2,944.34	\$2,846.84	\$16,874.37
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)	0.02250891	\$13,959.86	\$14,351.88	\$15,528.27	\$14,964.30	\$15.621.86	\$15,104.55	\$89,530.72
	0.022000	Ψ.ο,οοο.οο	ψ,σσσσ	ψ.ο,ο <u>σ</u> σ. <u>σ</u> .	ψ,σσσσ	ψ.σ,σ <u>=</u> σσ	ψ.ο,.οου	400,000
Wayne County	0.04.4505.40	CO 000 40	#0.040.00	# 40 000 00	CO 040 40	¢40.007.00	₽0 700 00	#57.000.50
Jesup	0.01450546	\$8,996.19	\$9,248.82	\$10,006.92	\$9,643.48	\$10,067.23	\$9,733.86	\$57,696.50
Odum	0.00107811	\$668.63	\$687.41	\$743.76	\$716.74	\$748.24	\$723.46	\$4,288.24
Screven	0.00139848	\$867.33	\$891.68	\$964.77	\$929.73	\$970.59	\$938.45	\$5,562.55
Wayne County (Unincorporated)	0.06983927	\$43,313.82	\$44,530.16	\$48,180.19	\$46,430.33	\$48,470.57	\$46,865.50	\$277,790.57
Wheeler County								
Alamo	0.00321492	\$1,993.87	\$2,049.86	\$2,217.89	\$2,137.33	\$2,231.25	\$2,157.37	\$12,787.57
Glenwood	0.00138310	\$857.79	\$881.87	\$954.16	\$919.50	\$959.91	\$928.12	\$5,501.35
Helena (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Wheeler County (Unincorporated)	0.02545106	\$15,784.57	\$16,227.83	\$17,557.98	\$16,920.30	\$17,663.81	\$17,078.88	\$101,233.37

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month		January 2019	February 2019	March 2019	April 2019	May 2019	June 2019	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2019	3/29/2019	4/30/2019	5/31/2019	6/28/2019	7/31/2019	
TIA Collections for Month		\$2,480,771.65	\$2,550,436.67	\$2,759,489.79	\$2,659,268.01	\$2,776,121.24	\$2,684,191.64	\$15,910,279.00
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$620,192.91	\$637,609.17	\$689,872.45	\$664,817.00	\$694,030.31	\$671,047.91	\$3,977,569.75
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2019 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Abbeville	0.00290017	\$1,798.67	\$1,849.18	\$2,000.75	\$1,928.08	\$2,012.81	\$1,946.15	\$11,535.64
Pineview	0.00092764	\$575.31	\$591.47	\$639.95	\$616.71	\$643.81	\$622.49	\$3,689.74
Pitts	0.00057150	\$354.44	\$364.39	\$394.26	\$379.94	\$396.63	\$383.50	\$2,273.16
Rochelle	0.00177839	\$1,102.94	\$1,133.92	\$1,226.86	\$1,182.30	\$1,234.26	\$1,193.38	\$7,073.66
Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	0.03754367	\$23,284.32	\$23,938.19	\$25,900.34	\$24,959.67	\$26,056.44	\$25,193.60	\$149,332.56
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$620,192.91	\$637,609.17	\$689,872.45	\$664,817.00	\$694,030.31	\$671,047.91	\$3,977,569.75

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.